identifying as male” and

4. (2) a preference to Black or Latino applicants over applicants of other races
and/or ethnicities

3. Paragraph 1: this settlement provides for the dismissal of this case with prejudice in
exchange for the settlement amount of $3,250 (Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and
00/100 Dollars) and certain injunctive relief provided by the City and County of San
Francisco.

Does that mean what I think it means? Does that mean San Francisco is about to agree to no
longer do any guaranteed income programs for trans,non-binary, intersex, gender-

[...]

and/or ethnicity by giving (1) a preference to “[b]iological males identifying as females” over “biological females identifying as male” and (2) a preference to Black or Latino
applicants over applicants of other races and/or ethnicities

Paragraph 1: this settlement provides for the dismissal of this case with prejudice in exchange for the settlement amount of $3,250 (Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100
Dollars) and certain injunctive relief provided by the City and County of San Francisco

I’ll add I’ve seen a disturbing rightward trend by policy advocates that a few of you like to listen to, like Tom Wolf. I can only hope you start diverging from this man’s policy